## UNIVERSITY OF REGINA FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES

## **GRADUATE TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE**

SPRING AND SUMMER 2015 (201520) SEMESTER as of February 9, 2015 (subject to change) (In Canadian Dollars)

		TUI	TION			MANDA	MANDATORY STUDENT FEES			TOTAL DOMESTIC TUITION AND FEES					TOTAL INTERNATIONAL TUITION AND FEES				
CREDIT	Master's Programs (Including	•	Master of Engineering (Including MCERT) (New		PhD	Student's	Recreation and Athletic	Total Mandatory	Masters Programs (Including	Master of Engineering (Including MCERT) (Current	(Including MCERT) (New	Master of Nursing (Nurse Practitioner) (Including	PhD	International	Masters Programs (Including	(Including MCERT) (Current	MCERT) (New	Master of Nursing (Nurse Practitioner) (Including	PhD
HOURS	MCERT) 250.25	Students)* 250.25	Students)* 409.50	MCERT) 409.50	1.623.75	Union Fees*** 8.00	Fee 62.90	Student Fees 70.90	MCERT) 321.15	Students)* 321.15	Students)* 480.40	MCERT) 480.40	1,891.05	1,000.00	MCERT) 1.321.15	Students)* 1,321.15	1,480.40	MCERT) 1,480.40	2,891.05
2	500.50	500.50	819.00	819.00	1,623.75	16.00	62.90	78.90	579.40	579.40	897.90	897.90	1,899.05	1,000.00	1,579.40	1,521.15	1.897.90	1,480.40	
3	750.75	750.75	1,228.50	1.228.50	1,623.75	24.00	62.90	86.90	837.65	837.65	1.315.40	1.315.40	1,907.05	1,000.00	1.837.65	1.837.65	2.315.40	2.315.40	,
4	1.001.00	1.001.00	1,638.00	1.638.00	1.623.75	32.00	62.90	94.90	1.095.90	1.095.90	1,732.90	1.732.90	1.915.05	1,000.00	2.095.90	2.095.90	2.732.90	2.732.90	
5	1,251,25	1,251,25	2.047.50	2.047.50	1.623.75	40.00	62.90	102.90	1,354.15	1,354.15	2.150.40	2,150,40	1.923.05	1,000.00	2,354.15	2,354.15	3,150,40	3,150.40	
6	1,501.50	1,501.50	2,457.00	2,457.00	1,623.75	48.00	83.85	131.85	1,633.35	1,633.35	2,588.85	2,588.85	1,755.60	1,000.00		2,633.35	3,588.85	3,588.85	
7	1,751.75	1,751.75	2,866.50	2,866.50	1,623.75	56.00	83.85	139.85	1,891.60	1,891.60	3,006.35	3,006.35	1,763.60	1,000.00	2,891.60	2,891.60	4,006.35	4,006.35	2,763.60
8	2,002.00	2,002.00	3,276.00	3,276.00	1,623.75	64.00	83.85	147.85	2,149.85	2,149.85	3,423.85	3,423.85	1,771.60	1,000.00	3,149.85	3,149.85	4,423.85	4,423.85	2,771.60
9	2,252.25	2,252.25	3,685.50	3,685.50	1,623.75	72.00	83.85	155.85	2,408.10	2,408.10	3,841.35	3,841.35	1,779.60	1,000.00	3,408.10	3,408.10	4,841.35	4,841.35	2,779.60

		"GRST	' TUITION			"GRS	T" MANDATO	ORY STUDENT	r FEES	TOTAL TUITION AND FEES	
TUITION CREDIT HOURS	TUITION BILLING HOURS	SUBJECT/ COURSE NUMBER	SCHEDULE	STATUS	TUITION	Student's Union Fees***	Recreation and Athletic Fee	International Surcharge (if applicable)	Total Mandatory Student Fees		"GRST" EXPLANATORY NOTES
0	6	GRST 995AA	On Campus	Full time	1,501.50	48.00	83.85	1,000.00	1,131.85	2,633.35	GRST 995 AA and GRST 995 AB are for students who have finished the credit hour requirements of their programs but have
0	3	GRST 995AB	On Campus	Part time	750.75	24.00	62.90	1,000.00	1,086.90	1,837.65	yet to defend the thesis, or for whom the project/practicum are incomplete.
0	3	GRST 995AC	Off Campus	Part time	750.75	-	-	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,750.75	GRST 995 AC - AF
0	6	GRST 995AD	Off Campus	Full time	1,501.50	-	-	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,501.50	Are for University of Regina students taking courses at another university covered by the Agreements, for credit to their programs here.
0	9	GRST 995AE	Off Campus	Full time	2,252.25	-	-	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,252.25	Students will register in a section that is billed according to the transfer credit they are receiving. Tuition at the host university is waived.
0	12	GRST 995AF	Off Campus	Full time	3,003.00	-	-	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,003.00	
0	0	GRST 995AG	On Campus	Part time	-	24.00	62.90	-	86.90	86.90	GRST 995 AG is for visiting research students.
0	6	GRST 996AA	On Campus	Full time	1,501.50	48.00	83.85	1,000.00	1,131.85	2,633.35	GRST 996AA and GRST 995AB are for full or part-time students on extension.
0	3	GRST 996AB	On Campus	Part time	750.75	24.00	62.90	1,000.00	1,086.90	1,837.65	
0	1.5	GRST 999	Off Campus	Part time	375.38	12.00	-	1,000.00	1,012.00	1,387.38	GRST 999 is for students that are away from campus but fulfilling the registration requirements in order to maintain candidacy.

GRST 994 AA - ZZ - for students in Advanced Standing. Credit hours range from 3 to 9. Tuition is assessed according to the number of credit hours. Mandatory Student Fees and International Surcharge (If Applicable) will be assessed.

## Other Fees

 Graduate Studies Application Fee
 100.00

 Graduate Studies Late Registration Fee
 40.00

 Graduate Studies Program Route Change Fee
 50.00

 Graduate Studies Re-instatement Fee (Based on 1.5 Cr Hrs)
 375.40

Audit Fees are 50% of normal tuition for the course with no other fees assessed.

- \* All students taking classes for the first time in the MEng Program, beginning in the 201430 and subsequent semesters, will be assessed the new MEng tuition rate. Students that took classes prior to 201430 will be assessed tuition at the standard Masters Program tuiton rate for up to two years. Effective for the 201630 semester, all MEng students will pay the higher MEng tuition rate.
- \*\* PhD students are assessed a flat tuition fee regardless of how many credit hours they are registered in
- \*\* Mandatory Student Fees will be assessed based upon the credit hours registered in plus the International Surcharge if applicable
- \*\*\* University of Regina Student's Union (URSU) fees are assessed at \$8 per credit hour and all students are required to pay them.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, PLEASE SEE THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE JOHNSON-SHOYAMA SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY, PLEASE SEE THE JOHNSON-SHOYAMA SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.